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User Manual
Portable Fan

Read this instruction carefully and keep it carefully before use
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Product Introduction

Product Parameters

Product Model

Battery Specifications

Charging Time

Usage Time

Product Dimensions

Speed

Charging Input

Noise

AR-F01

3600mAh polymer lithium battery

3.5 hours

3.5-12 hours

105*84*40mm

3 Switches

DC5V,2A

Less than 53db

Packaging List

Note: If any missing accessories are found, please 
contact the seller.

Fan

USB charging cable

Hanging rope

Instructions
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Rotation Speed-Usage Time

Gear
Level 1 (Low)

Level 2 (Medium) 
Level 3 (High)

Speed
2600RPM
3300RPM
4200RPM

Usage Time
12 hours
6 hours

3.5 hours

Charge 
Insert the Miro USB charging cable supplied by the fan 
into the Micro USB port of the fan. The USB port can be 
inserted into the mobile phone adapter, computer USB 
socket, mobile power supply, etc.
Indicator light: The red light flashes when charging;After 
charging, the blue light is always on;The blue light is 
always on when in use, and the blue light flashes when 
the battery is low. 

Usage Method
Waist:
Just clip the pants/belt with the big clip (cover the fan 
with clothes and use it as well).

Necklace: 
Tie the fan lanyard hole with a lanyard; the lanyard can be 
adjusted to free your hands and keep you cool during 
travel and after work.

1.Unwind the lanyard 2.Hanging rope passes through 
   the fan hanging rope hole

3.Attach a lanyard 4.Follow the steps above to insert 
   another lanyard and use it

Matters Needing Attention

1. Tell children under 10 not to put their hands in the fan 
    to avoid scratches when using it;
2. When the fan power is too low, the fan speed will be 
    lower to protect the fan and battery;
3. Do not put any foreign objects into the fan;
4. If you do not use the fan for a long time, make sure 
    that the battery is fully charged, pack the fan in a 
    plastic bag and store it in a dry and cool place, 
    otherwise the battery may not be charged;
5. It is forbidden to use the product at a temperature 
    higher than 60 degrees C;
6. It is forbidden to discard this product at will or throw it 
    into fire or high temperature environment, otherwise 
    it will cause environmental pollution or even explosion.

Quality Assurance Information

In order to provide you with a better service and shopping 
experience, consumers purchase products through legal 
channels. From the date of purchase, if there is any 
non-human cause failure, we will provide one-year 
warranty (excluding man-made damage, disassembly 
and burning, water intake, breakage, etc.).

取扱説明書
携帯ファン

ご使用前に、この説明書をよくお読みになり、大切に保管してください

商品の紹介
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スイッチボタン

--------------------------ランプ

---------------- USB充電口

---------------- 風を入れる穴
（三面を風に当
 てる）

---------------------

テーブル
用ボタン

--------------------------------

ズボン/ベルト
の留め金

製品パラメータ

製品の種類

バッテリ仕様

充電時間

使用時間

製品サイズ

ランク

充電入力

騒音

AR-F01

3600mAh高分子リチウム電池

3.5 時間

3.5-12 時間

105*84*40mm

3段切り替え

DC5V,2A

≤53db

包装リスト
注：もし部品の欠落が見つかったら、売り手に連絡してくだ
さい。

扇風機

USB充電ケーブル

縄をかける

説明書
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回転速度&使用時間
ランク

1段（下位）
2段（ミドル）
3段（高級）

回転速度
2600RPM
3300RPM
4200RPM

使用時間
12 時間
6 時間

3.5 時間

充電する
ファンに付属のMicro USB充電ケーブルをファンのMicro USB
ポートに挿入し、USBポートは携帯電話のアダプタ、パソコン
のUSBジャック、モバイル電源などに挿入することができます。
赤いランプが点滅すると充電します。電気が充満した後、青色
のランプが常に点灯します。使用時は青ランプが常に点灯し、
電気量が低い時は青ランプが点滅します。

使い方
腰を下げる:
大きなボタンでズボン/ベルトを挟めばいいです。（服で扇風
機を全部覆い隠しても使えません。） 

首を付ける:
用扇风机の吊縄の穴をひもで結びます。ひもは調節できます。
両手を解放します。旅行、退勤の途中で一緒に涼しいです。

1.ひもをほぐす 2.ストラップは扇風機のコ
   ード穴を通ります

3.ロープを掛ける 4.上記の手順でもう一つのロ
   ープを通して使用できます

注意事項 

1. 10歳以下の子供は扇風機に手を入れないようにしてくださ
    い。傷を負わないようにしてください。
2. ファンの電気量が低すぎると、風速が低くなります。ファ
    ンと電池を保護します。
3. ファンの中に異物を入れないでください。
4. 本扇風機を使わない場合、必ず電池を充電し、扇風機をビ
    ニール袋に入れて、乾燥した涼しいところに密封して保管
    してください。電池が充電できない場合があります。
5. 60°C以上の環境での本製品の使用を禁止する。
6. 本製品を勝手に廃棄してはいけません。火や高温環境に投
    げ込むことは禁止されています。そうでないと環境汚染や
    爆発の原因になります。

品質保証情報

より良いサービスとショッピング体験を提供するために、消
費者が合法的なルートで購入した製品は、購入日から非人間
的な原因による故障が発生した場合、一年間品質保証を提供
します。

使用说明书
随身风扇

使用前，请认真阅读并妥善保管此说明书

产品介绍
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-- 指示灯

---------------- USB充电口

---------------- 进风孔（三
面环绕进风）

---------------------

桌面用扣

--------------------------------

夹裤子/
皮带的夹扣

产品参数

产品型号

电池规格

充电时间

使用时间

产品尺寸

档位

充电输入

噪音

AR-F01

3600mAh聚合物锂电池

3.5小时

3.5-12小时

105*84*40mm

3档切换

DC5V,2A

≤53db

包装清单

注：如果发现有任何配件缺失，请联系卖方

风扇

USB充电线

挂绳

说明书
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转速&使用时间

档位

1档（低档）

2档（中档）

3档（高档）

转速

2600RPM

3300RPM

4200RPM

使用时间

12小时

6小时

3.5小时

充电

将风扇附赠的充电线插入到风扇的Micro USB端口，USB
端口可插入手机适配头、电脑USB插口、移动电源等。
指示灯：充电时为红灯闪烁，充满电为蓝灯，使用时为蓝
灯常亮，当电池低电时蓝灯闪烁。

使用方法
挂腰：
用大夹扣夹住裤子/皮带即可（用衣服将风扇全部盖住也
不影响使用）

挂脖：
用挂绳系上风扇挂绳孔；挂绳可调节，解放您的双手，旅
行、下班途中一路清凉

1.解开挂绳 2.挂绳穿过风扇挂绳孔

3.系上挂绳 4.按以上步骤穿入另一
   根挂绳，即可使用

注意事项

1. 10岁以下小孩使用请告知不要将手伸进风扇内，以
    免划伤；
2. 当风扇电量过低，风速会变低进行保护风扇和电池；
3. 请勿把任何异物放进风扇内；
4. 如长期不用本风扇，务必把电池充满电，把风扇用
    塑料袋装好，密封贮存于干燥阴凉地方，否则可能
    导致电池无法充电的情况；
5. 禁止在高于60°C环境下使用本产品；
6. 禁止将本产品随意丢弃，禁止丢进火中和高温环境，
    否则会造成环境污染甚至爆炸。

质保信息

为了给您提供更好的服务和购物体验，消费者通过合法
渠道购买的产品，自购买日期起，如果出现非人为原因
造成的故障，我们都会提供一年质保（质保范围不包括
人为损坏、拆卸燃烧、进水、摔坏等）。
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